
VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 
BOARD RESOLUTION 2018-16 

RESOLUTION APPROVING 2018 BUDGET 
AMENDMENTS FOR TOKEN CREEK CONSERVANCY 

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Windsor adopted a budget for the Token Creek 
Conservancy on November 28, 2017, that appropriated the necessary funds for the operation of the Token Creek 
Conservancy, and administration of; and 

WHEREAS, the Token Creek Conservancy has further reviewed their 2018 budget and determines it is 
in the best interest of the Token Creek Conservancy to utilize 2017 carryover funds, reserve funds and a 

donation from the Token Creek Watershed Association for the 2018 budget to carry out the 2018 operational 
budget as shown in Exhibit A; and 

WHEREAS, Wis. Stats. §65.90(5)(a) requires the approval of two-thirds of the members of the Village 
Board to amend an adopted budget; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Windsor that the 
following budget amendments are appropriated for the year 2018 as follows: 

Account Approved Amended 
Appropriation Change Appropriation 

EXPENSES: 
020-00-55200-000—000 — SPECIAL PRO] LAND MGMT $1,500.00 -$1,000.00 33 500.00 
020-00—55200—000-004 — JAPANESE KNOTWOOD $ 500.00 -$ 500.00 .00 

020-00—55200-000-005 — DNR PONDS $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 
020-00—55200—000—006 — OLD MILL SITE PAVING .00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 
020-00-55200—000-007 — REVERE TRAILS BRIDGE .00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 
020-00-55200-390—000 — TOKEN CREEK WATERSHED $1,000.00 -$1,000.00 .00 
020—00-55200-437-000 — BIG HILL $5,400.00 -$2,400.00 $3,000.00 
020-00—55200-474—000 — CONTRACTED SERVICES $1,500.00 -$ 300.00 $1,200.00 
020—00-55200-623—000 — INVASIVE CONTROL $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $4,500.00 
020—00-55200-704-000 — MAINTENANCE $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 
020—00-55200—855—000 — SIGNS $1,000.00 -$ 500.00 $ 500.00 

Total Expenses $20,400.00 $11,800.00 $32,200.00 

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Windsor Dane 
County, Wisconsin at a meeting held on the 15th day of March, 201 8 by a vote of Q in favor and O 
opposed. 

VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 

@efiw 
RobertE Wippelfulrgijw rflident 

Attested by: 

WWW MSW W“ 

CF/lstine Capstran, C1e1k



T
C

C
 2

01
8 

A
m

en
de

d 
B

ud
ge

t 
P

la
n 

(1
2/

05
/2

01
7)

 

E
X

H
IB

IT
A

 

“S
pe

ci
fic

 A
w

ar
 

**
 

20
18

 
20

17
 C

ar
ry

 
R

es
er

ve
 

T
C

W
A

 
B

ud
ge

t 
C

at
eg

or
y 

B
ud

ge
t 

O
ve

r 
F

un
ds

 
D

on
at

io
n 

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

 
B

ig
 H

ill
 

$ 
3,

00
0.

00
 

$ 
3,

00
0.

00
 

In
va

si
ve

 C
on

tr
ol

 
$ 

4,
50

0.
00

 
$ 

4,
50

0.
00

 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 

$ 
4,

50
0.

00
 

$ 
4,

50
0.

00
 

C
on

tr
ac

te
d 

S
er

vi
ce

s 
$ 

1,
20

0.
00

 
$ 

1,
20

0.
00

 
D

N
R

 P
on

ds
 

$ 
2,

00
0.

00
 

$ 
3,

00
0.

00
 

$ 
5,

00
0.

00
 

F
is

h 
S

to
ck

in
g 

$ 
70

0.
00

 
$ 

2,
00

0.
00

 
S

pe
ci

al
 P

ro
je

ct
s 

$ 
50

0.
00

 
$ 

50
0.

00
 

E
qu

ip
m

en
t 

$ 
50

0.
00

 
$ 

50
0.

00
 

D
og

s 
M

an
ag

em
en

t 
$ 

10
0.

00
 

$ 
10

0.
00

 
T

C
W

A
 D

on
at

io
n*

 
$ 

- 
$

- 

P
or

ta
bl

e 
T

oi
le

ts
 

$ 
1,

00
0.

00
 

$ 
1,

00
0.

00
 

S
ig

ns
 

$ 
50

0.
00

 
$ 

50
0.

00
 

O
ld

 M
ill

 S
ite

 P
av

in
g 

$ 
3,

50
0.

00
 

$ 
5,

50
0.

00
 

R
ev

er
e 

T
ra

ils
 B

rid
ge

 
$ 

2,
00

0.
00

 
$ 

5,
50

0.
00

 
O

th
er

 
$ 

- 
$

- 

$
_ 

$ 
22

,0
00

.0
0 

$ 
6,

80
0.

00
 

$ 
2,

00
0.

00
 

$ 
3,

00
0.

00
 . 

$ 
33

,8
00

.0
0

I 

*T
C

W
A

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
to

 h
av

e 
T

C
C

C
 a

pp
ly

 2
01

8 
do

na
tio

n 
($

1,
00

0)
 t

ow
ar

ds
 t

he
 D

N
R

 p
on

ds
; 

T
hi

s 
am

ou
nt

 r
ef

le
ct

ed
 u

nd
er

 2
01

8 
B

ud
ge

t 
D

N
R

 P
on

ds


